walk-in-interview for 4 ( Four) post of Staff Nurse in the ICU of
the District Hospital IMDH.
1. On Contractual basis for a period of (One) year (w.e.f 1st

June 2023 to 31st May 2024). The contractual service is
extendable on yearly based performance.

2. The renumeration shall be at Rs 15,000/- (Fifteen Thousand)
per month during the period of support.

3. The details of the Recruitment Process, Eligibility Criteria &
application form can be downloaded from the Department
Website-https://nagahealth.nagaland.gov.in.

4. Last date of submission of application will be 29th May 2023